

40589 - Pizza Cheese 5In Rd Wg Ls - Tonys 72580

UPC: 100-72180-72580-3

| Sales/Marketing | Packaging | Preparation |
|---|---|--|
| Pizza Cheese Deep Dish Low Sodium (Whole Grain) - Tony's. 51% whole grain, deep dish crust topped with our signature sauce and mozzarella cheese. Shelf Life: 300 days, frozen. CN Label: 092507. | 60/5.03oz MFG# 72580 Case Cube: 1.32 Updated: 12/15/2016 | Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from FROZEN state for best results. CONVECTION OVEN: 350° F for 15-17 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160° F. Due to variances in oven regulators, and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. |

INFO

Ingredients

CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), SALT, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID. TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED

Nutrition Facts

| | |
|----------------------------------|------------------|
| Serving Size | 142g 5.03z 1ea |
| Servings Per Case | 60.000 |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 300.0 | % DV* 15% |
| Fat Calories 81.0 | |
| Total Fat 9.0g | 14% |
| Saturated Fat 2.5g | 13% |
| Trans Fat 0.0g | 0% |
| Cholesterol 10.0mg | 3% |
| Sodium 420.0mg | 18% |
| Total Carbohydrates 38.0g | 13% |
| Dietary Fiber 4.0g | 16% |
| Sugars 13.0g | 0% |
| Potassium 480.0mg | 14% |
| Protein 17.0g | 34% |
| Vitamin A 500.0 IU | 10% |
| Vitamin C 0.0mg | 0% |
| Calcium 350.0mg | 35% |
| Iron 2.7mg | 15% |

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.



School Equivalents

| | |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Serving Size | 142g 5.03z 1ea |
| Meat/Meat Alternatives | 2 |
| Fruit/Vegetables | 1/8C |
| Grain/Bread | 2 |
| Grains based on | 16 |
| Child Nutrition | 092507 |

PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID.

Allergy Info

CONTAINS: MILK OR ITS DERIVATIVES, WHEAT OR ITS DERIVATIVES, AND SOY OR ITS DERIVATIVES.

The product information, nutritional information and list of ingredients provided on this website were obtained from the vendor or manufacturer of the product. eFoodUSA, Inc. and Indianhead Foodservice Dist., Inc. do not perform any independent evaluation of the products, including nutritional value of the food or the contents of its ingredients. eFoodUSA, Inc. and Indianhead Foodservice Dist., Inc. provide product information, nutritional information and/or list of ingredients solely as a courtesy.

Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. For the most complete and up-to-date list of ingredients, please refer to the product packaging.